LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 363-364.

[No. 393, A.]

[Published April 22, 1887.]

CHAPTER 363.

AN ACT to repeal chapter 105, of the laws of 1881, entitled, "an act to regulate the description of real estate for the purpose of assessment and taxation in the city of Oconto."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Repealing ch. 195, laws 1881. SECTION 1. Chapter 105, of the laws of 1881, entitled, "an act to regulate the description of real estate for the purpose of assessment and taxation in the city of Oconto," is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 8, 1887.

[No. 368, A.]

[Published April 25, 1887.]

CHAPTER 364.

AN ACT to appropriate to Edward D. Holton a a sum of money therein named for services as commissioner of the state at the New Orleans exposition in 1884.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation to Edward D. Helton. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Edward D. Holton the sum of eighteen hundred dollars as compensation for his services as commissioner of the state at the New Orleans exposition in 1884, to be paid out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 8, 1887.